

Court No. - 50

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 3111 of 2024

Petitioner :- Shyam Lal

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue And 21 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Kashi Nath Shukla, Sneh Ranjan Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- Ashutosh Kumar Pandey, C.S.C.

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J

Order on Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 2 of 2024.

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner/applicant.
2. The instant application has been filed in respect to deceased respondent no. 20- Vindhyachal.
3. Application is within limitation.
4. Proposed heirs of respondent no. 20 are represented by Sri Ashutosh Kumar Pandey, advocate
5. Let the word "deceased" be mentioned against the name of deceased respondent no. 20- Vindhyachal and the name of his legal heirs as mentioned in the prayer clause be substituted as respondent nos. 20/1 & 20/2.
4. Applications is accordingly **allowed**.

Order on Writ petition.

1. As per officer report dated 21.10.2024 service of notice upon opposite party nos. 15, 16, & 17 is not sufficient.
2. Let a fresh notice be issued to the opposite party nos. 15, 16 and 17.
3. Steps be taken within two weeks.
4. List this matter on **27.02.2025**
5. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 21.1.2025

Neetu